### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Justin Lybbert	02/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Taditel US, Inc		
Street Address:	720 West Eighth Street		
City:	Anderson		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46016		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7656134		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (765)640-4134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 765-640-4134

Email: jdritchison@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: John D Ritchison
Address Line 1: 115 E Ninth St - Ste A
Address Line 4: Anderson, INDIANA 46016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D Ritchison - #37222

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment\_ to\_ Taditel#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 76

PATENT REEL: 023998 FRAME: 0780

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHT

I, Justin Lybbert

(ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Taditel, U.S. Inc. a corporation formed and functioning under the laws of the State of Indiana, (ASSIGNEE) of Anderson, Indiana its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the inventions entitled: Specially Improved Automotive Replacement Voltage Regulator and described as:

item	Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	App. No.	Inventor	App. Date
1	7,656,134	B-Plus Patch and Voltage Transient Spike Suppressor for an Automotive Voltage Regulator	Feb. 2, 2010	11/823,972	LYBBERT	June 28, 2007

Invented by me and described in the U.S. patent application:

1. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/823,972 Applied: June 28, 2007 and Issued Feb. 2, 2010 as Patent No. 7,656,134 and all future United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR - Justin Lybbert, of Indiana

26 February, 2010

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MADISON

RECORDED: 03/01/2010

Justin Lybbert Subscribed and sworn to before me, the underlighted 2000

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/27/2010

MY RESIDENCE IS: MADE COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA.

JOHN B. KITCHIST

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY John D. Ritchison, Automey at Law, 115 EAST, 9th Street - SUITE A, Anderson, Indiana 46016, PH. (765) 640-4134, Altorney # 12066-48

> PATENT REEL: 023998 FRAME: 0781